

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 18-1688 Version: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 10/10/2018

Title: Setting a public hearing date of November 7, 2018 for the 2019 Sanitary Sewer Rates and 2019

Storm Sewer System Charges.

**Sponsors:** Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/15/2018	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/10/2018	2	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Setting a public hearing date of November 7, 2018 for the 2019 Sanitary Sewer Rates and 2019 Storm Sewer System Charges.

Be it RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 77.02 (as amended by Ordinance No. 14662, approved December 1, 1970) dealing with Sanitary Sewer Charges, the Council does hereby set a public hearing of the proposed Sanitary Sewer Service Charges for the year 2019 on November 7, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers. The Public Works Sewer Utility is hereby directed to publish notice of said hearing, the publication of which is to be had at least seven (7) days before the public hearing in a newspaper of general circulation; and

Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 81.04 (as amended by Ordinance No. 17359, approved June 3, 1986) dealing with the determination of the Storm Sewer System Charge rates, the Council does hereby set a public hearing on the proposed Storm Sewer System Charge for the year 2019 on November 7, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers. The Public Works Sewer Utility is hereby directed to publish notice of said hearing, the publication of which is to be had at least ten (10) days before the public hearing in a newspaper of general circulation.